Introduced by: Mayor at Request of Nikiski Fire Service Area Board

Date: September 17, 1991

Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 91-117

AUTHORIZING THE TRADE OF A 1965 FIRETRUCK FOR A 1975 FIRETRUCK BETWEEN THE NIKISKI FIRE SERVICE AREA AND THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA, ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE 1975 FIRETRUCK FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA, AND RELEASING TITLE TO THE 1965 FIRETRUCK TO THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska has offered a 1975 Ford firetruck, Serial No. U81CW 53948, to the Nikiski Fire Service Area in trade for the service area's 1965 Ford firetruck, Serial No. L13969; and

WHEREAS, the Nikiski Fire Service Area Board has agreed that this trade is in the best interest of both parties and has authorized this action by a motion at the May 8, 1991, service area board meeting;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Nikiski Fire Service Area is authorized to trade their 1965 Ford firetruck, Serial No. L13969, for the 1975 Ford firetruck, Serial No. U81CW 53948, offered by the University of Alaska.

Section 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough is authorized to accept title to the 1975 Ford firetruck, Serial No. U81CW 53948, for the Nikiski Fire Service Area and authorizes release of title of the Nikiski Fire Service Area's 1965 Ford firetruck, Serial No. L13969, to the University of Alaska.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 17th DAY OF September , 1991.

James W. Skogstad, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Waughan, Borough Clerk